

June 15, 2023

REF: BSE/REG-39(3)/2023-24

To, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001. BSE Scrip Code: 522257 BSE Scrip ID: RAJOOENG

Sub: Intimation regarding Issuance of Duplicate Share Certificate.

## Ref: Regulation 39(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (SEBI Listing Regulations).

Dear Sir / Madam,

With the reference to the captioned subject, pursuant to the regulation 39(3) of the SEBI Listing Regulations and based on the intimation received from Link Intime India Private Limited, Registrar and Transfer Agent of the Company on June 15, 2023, this is to inform you that the Company has issued a Duplicate Share Certificate in lieu of the original Share Certificate(s) reported lost/misplaced, details of which are mentioned below:

Name of the Holder	Folio No	New Share Certificate Number	Number of Shares	Distinctive Numbers	
				From	То
Jayesh V Kamdar Madhuben P Kamdar	004218	36047	1000	1673001	1674000

This is for your information and kindly takes the same on your record.

Thanking you. Yours faithfully, **For RAJOO ENGINEERS LIMITED** 

Khushboo C. Doshi Managing Director DIN: 00025581 Encl: as above



## **Rajoo Engineers Limited**

 Regd. Office : Rajoo Avenue Survey No. 210, Plot No.1, Industrial Area, Veraval (Shapar) Dist-Rajkot - 360 024. Gujarat - India.

 +91-97129-62704/52701/32706
 +91-90990 96292
 rel@rajoo.com
 www.rajoo.com

 CIN: L27100GJ1986PLC009212
 GSTN: 24AABCR3204M1ZL

